States of Guernsey Driver and Vehicle Licensing	WHEN CARRYING 1 - 4 PASSENGERS		WHEN CARRYING 5 - 7 PASSENGERS		WHEN CARRYING 8 PASSENGERS	
(Passenger Transport Licensing Authority)	TARIFF 1	TARIFF 2	TARIFF 3	TARIFF 4	TARIFF 5	TARIFF 6
MAXIMUM TAXI FARES (effective from 27th November 2023)	NORMAL HOURS Monday - Friday 7am - 10 pm WEEKENDS* 7am to 7pm	NIGHTS OR PUBLIC HOLIDAYS Monday - Friday 10pm to 7am WEEKENDS 7pm to 7am	NORMAL HOURS Monday - Friday 7am - 10 pm WEEKENDS* 7am to 7pm	NIGHTS OR PUBLIC HOLIDAYS Monday - Friday 10pm to 7am WEEKENDS 7pm to 7am	NORMAL HOURS Monday - Friday 7am - 10 pm WEEKENDS* 7am to 7pm	NIGHTS OR PUBLIC HOLIDAYS Monday - Friday 10pm to 7am WEEKENDS 7pm to 7am
INITIAL CHARGE	£4.50 - 699.39 yds	£6.30 - 699.39 yds	£6.00 - 699.39 yds	£8.40 - 699.39 yds	£7.50 - 699.39 yds	£10.50 - 699.39 yds
EACH ADDITIONAL DISTANCE / UNIT or part thereof	20p - 136.59 yds	20p - 97.56 yds	20p - 102.45 yds	20p - 73.17 yds	20p - 81.95 yds	20p - 58.54 yds
WAITING TIME (charged if driver kept waiiting) PER HOUR PER UNIT or part thereof	£29.70 20p - 24.2 secs	£41.58 20p - 17.3 secs	£29.70 20p - 24.2 secs	£41.58 20p - 17.3 secs	£29.70 20p - 24.2 secs	£41.58 20p - 17.3 secs
*SUNDAYS: 60p surcharge during normal hours. (normally displayed as Tariff 7 in lieu of Tariff 1). BAGGAGE CHARGE: Only applies to articles carried elsewhere, other than in the passenger compartment. CHRISTMAS EVE & NEW YEARS EVE: £3.00 surcharge from 7pm, when Public Holiday tariff also applies. (normally displayed as Tariff 8 in lieu of Tariffs 2, 4, 6 & 7).			IMPORTANT NOTICE TO PASSENGERS Please check fare on taximeter and in the event of any complaint in respect of (i) Overcharging, (ii) The driver of the vehicle, (iii) The vehicle itself, please inform the Senior Passenger Transport officer, Driver & Vehicle Licensing, Edward T Wheadon House, Le Truchot, St Peter Port, GY1 3WH or email: passengertransport@gov.gg			
CHRISTMAS DAY, BOXING DAY & NEW YEARS DAY: £3.00 surcharge . Public Holiday tariff also applies. (normally displayed as Tariff 8 in lieu of Tariffs 2, 4, 6 & 7). PRIVATE HIRE: This vehicle may also be hired on single contract terms.			THE LICENCE NUMBER OF THIS VEHICLE IS THIS TAXI IS LICENSED TO CARRY PASSENGERS			